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Annual General Meeting ofSical Logistics Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

The 69’^ Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of Sical Logistics Limited (“Company”) was held on Monday, 30"

September 2024, at 02:30 p.m. through video conferencing (“\/C”)/other audio-visual means (“OA\/M”) to

transact the following business:

Item No.

1.

Description of resolution

To receive, consider and adopt the a‹ rliterl stanrlalone anal consolidated financial statements for

the financial year ended March 31,2024, together with the reports of the board nfrJirertnrs nnrl

auditor thereon.

2. To appointa director in place of Mr. Rajnish Kumar (DIN:01507736), who ietii es by rufatiuii iii

terms of Section 152(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and being eligible, offers himself for re-

appointment.

3. To approve the continuation of the employment ofMr. Seshadri Rajappan (DIN: 00862481) as

whole-time director of the Company.

4. To align the memorandum ofassociation of the Company aspertheprovisions of the Companies

Act, 2013.

5. To align the articles of association of the Company aspertheprovisions of the Companies Act,

2013.

To approve the remuneration payable to Mr. Vinay Kumnr Pahha (DRN: 0771 1?3J), nnn-exe«itive

ancl inrlepenclent director of the Company exceeding fifty percent of the total annum

remuneration payable to all non-executive dlrectors of the Company.

In this regard, please find enclosed the following:

Voting results as required under Regulation 44(3) of Securities and Exchange Buard of India (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (Annexure I); and

ii. Heport ofthe scrutinizer dated October U1,2024, pursuant to Section 1Ud of the Companies Act, 2013 read with

the Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration), Rules 2014, as amended (Annexure II).

Registered Office: South India House73Armenian Street Chennai 6oooo1 India

CIN :L 5+9 g TN 1955 PLC OO243^



Thevoting results and the scrutinizer's report will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.s«al.ill and

on the website of Central Depository Services (I ndia) Limited at www.evotingindia.com.

You are hereby requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

ICSI Membership No.A58607

Encl. as above



Date ofthe AGM /-56A4

SICAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

VOTING RESULTS

September 30,2024

Total number ofshareholders on record date (i.e., September 20,2024, cut 42,490

offdate fore-voting purpose)

No. ofshareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy:

Promoters and Promoter Group

Public

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing

Promoters and Promoter Group

Public

Not Applicable

89



Resolution No.

Description of resolution

Resolution required:(Ordinary/Special)

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are

interested in the agenda/resolution?

Category Mode ofvoting

Promoter and

Promoter group

Public-Institutions

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-Non Institutions E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Grand Total

Whether resolution is pass or not: Passed

SICAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Agenda-wise disclosure

1

To receive, consider and adopt the audited standalone and consolidated financial statements for the financial year

ended March 31,2024, together with the reports of the board ofdirectors and auditor thereon

Ordinary Resolution

No

No. of No.of % ofvotes No.of votes-in No. of %ofvotesinfavour %ofvotes

shares votes polled on favour votes- onvotespolled against on

held polled outstanding against vote polled

shares

(1) (2)

58724172 58724172

0

0

58724172 58724172

12003 0

0

0

12003 0

6512905 29872

0

0

6512905 29872

6S249080 58754044

(3)=(z/1)”100 (4)

100 S8724172

0 0

0 0

100 58724172

0

0

0

0

0.46

o

0

0.46

90.05

0

0

29673

0

0

29673

S8753845

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

199

0

0

199

199

(S) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

100 0

0 0

0 0

100 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

99.33 0.67

0 0

0 0

99.33 0.67

100 0



Resolution No.

Description of resolution

Resolution required:(Ordinary/Special)

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are

interested in the agenda/resolution7

Category Mode ofvoting

Promoter and

Promoter group

Public-Institutions

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-non institutions E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Grand Total

Whether resolution is pass or not: Passed

2

To appointa director in place of Mr. Rajnish Kumar (DIN: 0150773s), who retires by rotation in terms ofSection 152(6)

of the Companies Act, 2013 and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment

Ordinary Resolution

No

No. of No.of % ofvotes No.of votes-in No. of %ofvotesinfavour 'X«ofvotes

shares votes polled on favour votes- onvotespolled against on

held polled outstanding against vote polled

shares

(1) ' (2)

58724172 58724172

0

0

58724172 58724172

12003 0

0

0

12003 0

6512905 2987Z

0

0

6512905 29872

65249080 58754044

(3)-(2/I’l00 ' (4

100 58724172

0 0

0 0

100 58724172

0 0

0 0

5 (6)-(4/2)*J00 (7)-(5/2)*i00

0 100 0

0” 0 0

0 0 0

0 100 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 I

0.46 29673I

0 0

0 0

0.46 29673

90.05 5875384S

0 0 0

0 0 0

199 99.33 0.67

0 0 0

0 0 0

199 99.33 0.67

199 100 0



Resolution No.

Description of resolution

Resolution required:(Ordinary/Special)

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are

interested in the agenda/resolution?

Category Modeofvoting

Promoter and

Promoter group

Public-institutions

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-non institutions E-voting

Grand Total

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Whether resolution is pass or not: Passed

3

To approve the continuation of the employment ofMr.Seshadri Rajappan (DIN:00862481) as whole-time director of

the Company

Special Resolution

No

No. of No. of 'fi otvotes No. ofvotes -in No.of %ofvotesinfavour %ofvotes

shares votes polled on favour votes- onvotespolled against on

held polled outstanding against vote polled

shares

(1) (2)

58724172 58724172

0

0

58724172 S8724172

12003 0

0

0

12003 0

6512905 29872

0

0

6S12905 29872

6S249080 58754044

(3)=(2/2)”100 (4) (S)

100 58724172 0

0 o ) o

0 o ) o

100 S8724172| 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 a | 0

0.46 29673) 199

o 0

0 0| 0

0.46 29673 199

90.05 58753845 199

(6)=(4/2)”100 (7)=(5/2)”100

100 0

0 0

0 0

100 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

99.33 0.67

0 0

0 0

99.33 0.67

100 0



Resolution No.

Description of resolution

Resolution required:(Ordinary/Special)

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are

interested inthe agenda/resolution?

Category Mode ofvoting

Promoter and

Promoter group

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-Institutions E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-non institutions E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Grand Total

Sub-total

Whether resolution is pass or not: Passed

4

To align the memorandum ofassociation of the Company aspertheprovisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

Special Resolution

No

No. of No. of 'X»ofvotes No. of votes-in No.of %ofvotesinfavour ' ofvotes

shares votes polled on favour votes- onvotespolled against on

held polled outstanding against votepolled

shares

(1) (2)

58724172 58724172

0

0

58724172 58724172

12003 0

0

0

12003 0

6512905 29872

0

0

6512905 29872

65249080 58754044

(3)=(2/1)*1oo

100

0

0

100

0

0

0

0

0.46

0

0

0.46

90.05

(4)

58724172

0

0

58724172

0

0

0

0

29673

0

0

29673

58753845

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

199

0

0

199

199

(s) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)-(5/2)*100

100 0

0 0

0 0

100 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

99.33 0.67

0 0

0 0

99.33 0.67

100 0



Resolution No.

Description of resolution

Resolution required:(Ordinary/Special)

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are

interested in the agenda/resolution*

Category Mode ofvoting

Promoter and

Promoter group

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-Institutions E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-non institutions E-voting

Poll

Grand Total

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Whether resolution is pass or not: Passed

5

To align the articles of association of the Company aspertheprovisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

Special Resolution

No

No.of No.of 'X«ofvotes No. ofvotes -in No.of P•ofvotesinfavour %ofvotes

shares votes polled on favour votes- onvotespolled against on

held polled outstanding against vote polled

shares

(1) (2)

58724172 58724172

0

0

58724172 58724172

12003 0

0

0

12003 0

6S12905 29872

0

0

65:t2905 29872

65249080 58754044

(3)=(2/1)*100 (4)

100 58724172

0 0

0 0

100 58724172

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0.46 29673

0 0

0 0

0.46 29673

90.05 58753845

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

199

0

0

199

199

(5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)”100

100 0

0 0

0 0

100 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

99.33 0.67

0 0

0 0

99.33 0.67

100 0



Resolution No.

Description of resolution

Resolution required:(Ordinary/Special)

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are

interested in the agenda/resolution?

Category Mode ofvoting

Promoter and

Promoter group

E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-institutions E-voting

Poll

Postal bailot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Public-non institutions E-voting

Poll

Postal ballot (if applicable)

Sub-total

Grand Total

Whether resolution is pass or not: Passed

6

To approve the remuneration payable to Mr. Vinay Kumar Pabba (DIN: 02711931), non-executive and independent

director of the Company exceeding fifty percent of the total annual remuneration payable to all non-executive

directors oftfie Company.

Special Resolution

No

No.of No.of

shares votes

held polled

(1) (2)

58724172 58724172

0

0

58724172 58724172

12003 0

0

0

12003 0

6512905 29872

0

0

6512905 29872

65249080 58754044

% ofvotes

polled on

outstanding

shares

No. ofvotes -in No. of % of votes infavour % of votes

favour votes- onvotespolled against on

against vote polled

(3)=(2/1)*100 (4)

100 58724172

0 0

0 0

100 58724172

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0.46 28492

0 0

0 0

0.46 28492

90.05 58752664

0

0

0

0

0

0

1380

0

0

1380

1380

(5) (6)=(4/2)”100 (7)=(5/2)”100

100 0

0 0

0 0

$00 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0|

9s.so 4.62

0 0

0 0

95.38 4.62

100 0



KRA & ASSOCIATES

PARTNERS

’RACTICINGCOMPANY SECRETARIES

//R•KANNAN

08AISHWARYA

Regd orF.: No. 6A, J0tt› Street,

New Colony, Adambakkam,

Chennai - 600 Os8
E-mail: gkrkgram@yahoo.in

Ph: 044 - 40051764

SCRUTINIZER‘D REPORT FOR E-VOTTNG

[Pursuant to Section 108 Of the ComDanies Act. 2013 read with Rule 20 f41fxlll of

the Comoanier fNanaoement& AdministrationJ Rules, 2014J

To

The Chairman

SICAL LOGISTICS MMITED

CIN: LS 1909TN1955PLC002R31

South India House,

73, Armenian Street,

Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Passing of resolutions through Electronic means (EVSN: 240905044) conducted for

the Annual General I'teeting of Sical Logistics Limited on 30°' September 2024 at the

deemed venue i.e., Registered Office of the Company atSouth lndla House, 73,Armenian

Street, Chennai, Tamil Nadu -600 001

We, KRA& ASSOCIATES, Practicing Company Secretaries having office at No.6A, 10th Street, New Colony,

Adambakkam, Chennai — 600 088 were appointed as the Scrutinizer by the board of directars of the Company at

themeeting held on 03‘° September, 2024 to scrutinize the remote e-voting process which commenced on 2W

September, 202R at09:00 AM and concluded on 29“ September, 2024 at05:00 PN for the Annual General fleeting

held through Video Conferenclng (VC)/Other Audio Visual Neans oAvHj aspertheframework mentioned under
Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read wlth Rule 20 of the Companles (Management& Administration)

Rues, 20I4,asamended,and eadwiththe general ckcutarno. 20/20ZO dated S’ Nay,2020,Tegeneralcircuar

no.14/2020 dated 8+ April, 2020, and the general circular no. 17/2020 dated t3* April, 2020 and thelatest circular

no. belng 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ninistry of Corporate Affairs, Government ofIndia

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "I'4CA Circulars'g, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of

India (Listing Obligatlons and Disclosure RequlremenD) Regulations, 2015, Secretarlal Standard-2 on "General

Meetings" issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of Indla and other applicable laws and regulations

(including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactmentts) thereof, for the time being In force) in respect of the

resolutions as mentioned in the AGN Notice dated 03'° September, 2024.

The management oftheCompany is responsible to ”ensure compliance with the requirements of the Companies

Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder in relation to exercising of voting rights through electronic means on the

resolution(s) as set out in the AGM Notice dated 03‘d September, 2024.

Responsibillcy asa Scrutinizer

Our responsibility, asa Scrutinizer for thee voting process for the Annual General Meeting is restricted to makea

Scrutinizer's report of the votes cast "in favour" of or "against" the resolution(s) set out In the notice of Annual

General Nesting, based on the reports generated from the e-voting system provided by the Central Depository

Services Limited (CDSL), the authorised agency engaged by the Company for facilltating remote e-voting and e-

voking at the AGM at the Annual General Meeting.

In view ofthe above, we hereby submit our consolidated report on the results of the remote e-votin

at the Annual General Meeting in respect of the raid resolution(s) as under:

C P. 63

1
%#SSO#’



KRA& ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANYSECRETARIES

ORDINARY BUSINESS:

Reeolution1 - ORDINARYRESOrtrFloN:

To recelve, consider and adopt the audltad standalone and œncolidated nnanclal

statements forthe finandal year endad march 31,2024, together with the reports of tha

board ofdirectors and auditor thereon.

Mannaroft votœInravewafBesolutlon

E-Votlng

E-votlng at

the AGN

Remote E-

No.0f ]ÑmmF °yeop

63 21614 0.04

32 58732231 99.96

Total 95 t 5a7538+s 100

197

2 0

10 199 0

zoonaed W to¥00% andtfie vetee caatad for"CO" le yeg î.e., 0.000g0gæ le rounded el tog%. Tfia œ fa œlculcted on the

RESOLUTION2 -ORDINARY RE0OLUT¥ON:

To appointa director In place of l•m. RaJnIeh Kumar (DIN. O1507736}, who retinae by

rotation In terma ofSection 152(6) of tha Companles Act, 2013 and being eligible, offers

hlmaalf for re-appolntmant

E-votlng at

the AGM

Remote E-

Votlng

Toki

63 21614

32

O.O4

58732231 99.96

95 S8753845 100

g 197 0

0

lO 199 O

kota: The numbar ofvalse caat for Kasolutlon2 le sszs4o+4. The number ofvoœs east fer "YEs" la 98 '539d5

I.e., 99.999846 la rounded of to2o096 cmd dw votas mated for-TO“ la Sgg Le., 0.00o003% la rounded off to

0%. dna 96 Is calculated on ¥ia totsl votea castad.



KRA 8 ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARIES

SPECIAL BUCINESS:

RESOLLFFEON3 -SPECIAL RESOLUT¥ON:

Toapprove thacontinuation oftha employment of¥4r. Seshadri Rajappan (olN: 0o8az4acj

aswhole-time diractor of the Company

°.'g\\t’ '”""'“"””°"°'•’

E-votlng at

the AGM

Remote E-

Vot1ng

Tomb

32

95

21614 0.04

58732231 99.96

58753845 100

8

2

10

197

199

0

0

Igote: The numberofvotea cast for Resolutlon3 is 587S4o44. The numberofvotes cart for “YES“ 1s 5875384S

i.e., 99.999696 I¥ rounded alto c0096 and Thevol c•atad fbr”NO• Tr 2g9 T.e., 0.000003% lr zaunded onto

096. The % Ie calculated on the totBl votag castea.

RESOLUTION4 -SPECIAL RESOLUTION:

To align the memorandum ofassociation of the Company aspartheprovisions of the

Companies Act, 2013

Nannarof v.one JoBg$ „«qF8gsgtattas

E-Voting . “ _ -

.. ” . -.

E-voting at

the AGN

Remote E-

Voting

Total

32

95

0.04

58732231 sg.96

58753845 100

8

10

197

2

199

0

0

0

kota: The number ofvotes caet for Resolution gle 58754od4. Tne number ofvetes cset fer”YE3” la 58753840

La., 99.9996a la rounded o0to 1009a and the vetes caat•d for"NO" Is 1gg Le., 0.000003s Ie rounded oPto

o%. Tha% la calculated on tha tetaf votes cactad.

3



KRA & ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARIES

RESOLUT¥ON5 -SPECIAL RESOLUTION:

Toalign the articles of acaoclatlon of the Companyaepertheprovialong of the Companies

Act, 2013

E-VoGng

E-voting at

the AGM

Remote E-

Voting

Total

63’

32

21614 0.04

58732231 99.96

95 587538't5 100

8

10

197

2

199

0

0

0

rota: Tn• numaer oivotaa•e«t f•• Rcsoludons Ie sazs+o<s. Tha number orvotas cast fer“YEs" ie ss7sae4s

I.e. g9.g9g6% T¥ zoundad oW to 10o9 and thevotea caeted fer"NO“ la 1Be I.e., 0.00000g% Is rounded to

0°fi›. The °fi Ie calculated on due totsl votes cgated.

RE3OLUTEON 6-SPECIAL RESOLUTION:

Toapprove the remuneration payable to Ftr. Vlnay Kumar Pebba (DIN: 02711931), non-

executive and Independent director of the Company exceeding fifty percent of the total

annual remuneradon payable to all non-axecutiva dlremore oftha Company

E-voting at

Remote E-

Voting

Total

63 21614

29

92

0.04

58731050 99.96

58752664 lOO

5

197

1183

t3 1380

0

0

0

Note: Tha number ofvetea cact ley resolution6 f¥ 8g7S4O€'t. Yale numberofvgtea cast f'or "YN" Te 9B7g2664

i.e., e9.997646 Is zeundad offto loo% gndthevotes cested for”NO“ Is c3eo Le., 0.002% Ie rounded effte OF.



KRA & ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARIES

RESULTS:

Based on the aforesaid results, we report that items No. 1-6 have all been passed with requisite

There were no invalid votes.

The Outcome oftheAnnual General Meeting may be declared accordingly based on the voting results

as reported herein above.

Date: 01/10/2024

Place: Chennai

5

FOR KRA & ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARIES

. G..Ho 63

C.P.N : 3363/ M. 18

UDIN: F006718F001398834
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